
 
 

  EUROPEAN 
SQUASH 
FEDERATION 

ESF Master 
Circuit 
Guidelines 

Appendix 1 
Tender Document 

Edition         2018.02 
Valid from   01.09.2018  



Juniors Circuit Guidelines – Tender Document      
  
Valid from 01.09.2018 
Page 1 from 4  

European Squash Federation, Solihull Arden Club, Sharmans Cross Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 1RG, England 
info@europeansquash.com  *  www.europeansquash.com   

 

 

ESF Master Circuit Guidelines  

Tender Document 
 
Please complete all pages of this Tender Document and return to ESF.   
 
 

EVENT / HOST ASSOCIATION   
 

Name of Event: Austrian Masters 
 
Proposed Date: 22.11.- 24.11 2024   
 
Proposed Closing Date for Entries: 22nd October 2024 
 
Event status: Masters Open 
 
 
Member Nation Association: Austrian Squash Federation 
 

Member Nation Contact Name / Position: Heribert MONSCHEIN, General Secretary 
 
Member Nation Address: A-2870 Feistritz am Wechsel, Grottendorf 18 
   
Member Nation Telephone Number(s): +43 660 1969 601 
 
Member Nation Email Address:  office@squash.or.at 

 

VENUE 
 
Name of Venue and Contact Name:  HEROES Graz 
 
Address:  A- 8020 Graz, Puchstraße 21 

 
Phone: +43 316 207406  
 
Email: info@heroes-squash.at 
 
Website:  www.heroes-squash.at 
   

Distance from: City Centre:     3,4 km  
 

Nearest shops:    0,4 km  
 

 Hotel:     0,4 km 
  
 International airport:   7,5 km  

mailto:info@europeansquash.com


Juniors Circuit Guidelines – Tender Document      
  
Valid from 01.09.2018 
Page 2 from 4  

European Squash Federation, Solihull Arden Club, Sharmans Cross Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 1RG, England 
info@europeansquash.com  *  www.europeansquash.com   

 

 
 Railway station:    3,3 km  
 
 Pizzeria   0,0 km 
 

Bar / snacks:    0,0 km                 from 10 am until   23 pm   
 

EVENT ADMINISTRATION 
 

Tournament Director:    Heribert MONSCHEIN 
Email:  office@squash.or.at    Phone: +43 660 1969601 
 
Tournament Referee:  Thomas WACHTER 
 
Tournament Website:  www.squash.or.at 

 
 
FACILITIES 
 
Type of Court:     Normal       Total No:      7 No. to be Used:  0 
      
Viewing Facilities - brief description to include Refereeing Position and amount of spectator 
viewing on all competition courts:  
7 Center Courts with enough space for spectators. All courts with a glass backwall, on all courts 
the referee can sit in front of the court. 
 
Show court: 1   Seating capacity: 50 
 
OTHER RELEVANT DETAILS 
 

Tournament Office Location:  In the venue near court 1 
 
Press Office Location:  In the venue near court 1 
 
WiFi / Internet Connection:  Yes 
 
Facilities for Physio/Doctor: yes      
 
Sports Shop with Racket Stringing: Yes     
 
   
Parking Space for how many cars:   There is a parking space for enough cars directly next to 
the venue. 
 
Times of access to venue: 08.00 – 23.00 
 
 
 
 

mailto:info@europeansquash.com


Juniors Circuit Guidelines – Tender Document      
  
Valid from 01.09.2018 
Page 3 from 4  

European Squash Federation, Solihull Arden Club, Sharmans Cross Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 1RG, England 
info@europeansquash.com  *  www.europeansquash.com   

 

 

ACCOMMODATION 
 
Hotel name: B&B Hotel Graz City- Süd     official star rating:   
 
Address: A- 8055 Graz, Gmeinstraße 8 
 
Telephone:  +43 316 244 109 0 
 
Email: graz-city-sued@hotelbb.com 
 
Website: www.hotel-bb.com 
 
Double room: 75,00/night/room without breakfast 
Single room: 62,00/night/room without breakfast 
Breakfast: +12,90/day/person 
 
Codeword: Austrian Masters 2024 
 
WiFi / Internet Connection: Yes 
 
Distance from City Centre:      4,6 km 
 
Distance from international airport:    5,2 km 
 
Distance from railway station:    5,5 km 
 
Distance from venue:      2,8 km  
 
 
Hotel name: Best Western PLUS Plaza Hotel Graz   official star rating:  4 
 
Address: A- 8010 Graz, Conrad-von-Hötzendorfstraße 60 
 
Telephone:  +43 316 24 555 900 
 
Email: graz@plazahotels.de 
 
Website: www.bestwestern.at 
 
Double room: 124,00/night/room including breakfast and wellness, sauna, fitness 
Single room: 104,00/night/room including breakfast and wellness, sauna, fitness 
 
Codeword: Austrian Masters 
 
WiFi / Internet Connection: Yes 
 
Breakfast:    from  07.00 until   10.00              
 

mailto:info@europeansquash.com
http://www.hotel-bb.com/
http://www.bestwestern.at/


Juniors Circuit Guidelines – Tender Document      
  
Valid from 01.09.2018 
Page 4 from 4  

European Squash Federation, Solihull Arden Club, Sharmans Cross Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 1RG, England 
info@europeansquash.com  *  www.europeansquash.com   

 

    
 

Distance from City Centre:      1,3 km 
 
Distance from international airport:    11,3 km 
 
Distance from railway station:    3,7 km 
 
Distance from venue:      1,9 km  
 
 
Hotel name: JUFA Hotel Graz-Süd     official star rating:  3 
 
Address: A- 8020 Graz, Hergottwiesgasse 134 
 
Telephone:  +43 570 83590 
 
Email: graz-sued@jufahotels.com 
 
Website: www.jufahotels.com 
 
Prices: please ask there by yourself 
 
WiFi / Internet Connection: Yes 
 
Breakfast:    from  07.00 until   10.00              
 
Distance from City Centre:      3,4 km 
 
Distance from international airport:    6 km 
 
Distance from railway station:    3,2 km 
 
Distance from venue:      0,2 km  
 
  

   
TRANSPORT 
 

Nearest international airport: Graz Thalerhof Airport 
 
Outline plan to meet players, officials, supporters etc.: will be on the Entry form 
 
Planned transport arrangements (type, frequency, etc.) from hotel to venue: No transport 
from airport to the hotels and back: no transport between hotels and venue. 
 

 
 
 

mailto:info@europeansquash.com
http://www.jufahotels.com/


Juniors Circuit Guidelines – Tender Document      
  
Valid from 01.09.2018 
Page 5 from 4  

European Squash Federation, Solihull Arden Club, Sharmans Cross Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 1RG, England 
info@europeansquash.com  *  www.europeansquash.com   

 

COSTS FOR PARTICIPANTS 
 

Entry fee:  € 85.- including one T-shirt 
 
Hotel: see information above 
Food: There is a pizzeria nearby the venue and some other restaurants in a few minutes 
walk. 
 

ESF FEES 
 

ESF levy fee Please refer to latest fees on ESF website at 
http://www.europeansquash.com/page/26312/Fees 
 

Ranking service fee per player, 
payable by the player 
 

Please note that from Ist Jan 2019 the ranking fee is 5 
euros 

 
 
We read, understand and accept the Masters Circuit Guidelines concerning Event Conditions and we 
will abide by them. 
 
 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
Signature: 
 

   
 
Date: 21.03.2024 
 
 
 Name in BLOCK LETTERS:      Heribert MONSCHEIN 
 
 
 Position in National Association:         General Secretary 
 
 

mailto:info@europeansquash.com
http://www.europeansquash.com/page/26312/Fees


Juniors Circuit Guidelines – Tender Document      
  
Valid from 01.09.2018 
Page 6 from 4  

European Squash Federation, Solihull Arden Club, Sharmans Cross Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 1RG, England 
info@europeansquash.com  *  www.europeansquash.com   

 

Please return to ESF Office -  info@europeansquash.com     
 

mailto:info@europeansquash.com
mailto:info@europeansquash.com

